

Preeti Rana & ors. vs. State of H.P & anr.

CWP No.702/2024

27.2.2024

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

27th February, 2024
(CS)