

Preeti Rana and Ors Vs. State of HP and Ors

CWP No. 702 of 2024

06.10.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Despite notice having been issued on 27.02.2024, respondents have yet not filed reply. Four weeks' further time, at the request of learned Additional Advocate General, is granted for the purpose, however, by way of last opportunity. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

October 06, 2025
(*R. Atal*)