

Preeti Rana & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.702 of 2024

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within a further period of four weeks. This shall, however, be the final opportunity for the purpose. List thereafter.

November 27, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge