

Preeti Rana & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.702 of 2024

02.01.2026 Present: Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

January 02, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge